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No. 731, A.] [Published August 6, 1951.
CHAPTER 648.

AN ACT to create 20.391 (5) and 20.419 (4) of the statutes, relating to construction of
additional facilities for the state institutions of higher learning in Milwaukee and
making appropriations.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as
follows :

SkctioNn 1. 20.391 (5) of the statutes is created to read:

20.391 (5) There is appropriated on July 1, 1951 from the postwar construction and
improvement fund $1,600,000 to the board of normal school regents for the construction
and equipment of additional facilities at the state teachers college in Milwaukee.

SecTioN 2. 20.419 (4) of the statutes is created to read:

20.419 (4) There is appropriated on July 1, 1951 from the postwar construetion and
improvement fund to the regents of the university $1,000,000 for the construction of addi-
tional facilities at the university extension center in Milwaukee.

Approved July 13, 1951.
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